payables and accruals

32,246 37,395 32,246 37,395

–	Increase/(decrease) in provisions (14,246) 52,606 (14,246) 52,606

215,238 (90,768) 215,238 (90,768)

(b)	Reconciliation of cash

Consolidated Parent

2010 $ 2009 $ 2010 $ 2009 $

Cash at the end of the financial year as shown in the cash flow statement is reconciled to items in the balance
sheet as follows:

Cash and cash equivalents 847,345 588,733 847,335 588,723

847,345 588,733 847,335 588,723

16	Company Details

The registered office of the company is:

Athletics Australia
Suite 22, Fawkner Towers
431 St Kilda Road
Melbourne VIC 3004

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for commodities.

Athletics Australia is not exposed to commodity price risk as none of its investment portfolio is currently exposed to
equity securities.

(e)	Sensitivity analysis

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

Consolidated Parent

2010 $ 2009 $ 2010 $ 2009 $

Change in profit

Increase of 100 basis points 18,473 7,460 18,473 7,460

Decrease of 50 basis points (9,237) (3,730) (9,237) (3,730)

Change in equity

Increase of 100 basis points 18,473 7,460 18,473 7,460

Decrease of 50 basis points (9,237) (3,730) (9,237)(3,730)

12	Interests of Key Management Personnel

Refer to the Remuneration Report contained in the Directors’ Report for details of the remuneration paid or
payable to each member of the Group’s key management personnel for the year ended 30 June 2010.

The totals of remuneration paid to key management personnel of the company and the Group during the year
are as follows:

2010 $ 2009 $

Short‑term employee benefits 1,049,677 864,337

Post‑employment benefits 80,501 124,753

1,130,178 989,090

13	Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets